Case No: 1310367/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss Angela D Askill

Respondent: Renewal Christian Centre

Heard at: The Midlands West Employment Tribunal (remotely, by CVP)

On: 15 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Wilkinson

Representation Claimant: in person

Respondent: Mr Rob Elliott

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claim was outside the three-month time limit for such claims pursuant to s.111(2)(a) of the Employment Rights Act 1996.
- 2. It was reasonably practicable for it to have been issued in time.
- 3. The tribunal does not have jurisdiction to consider the claim.
- 4. The claim shall be dismissed.

Employment Judge Wilkinson

Date_15 February 2021